1	[Resolution commending Natalie Berg on her outstanding community leadership]
2	
3	Resolution commending Natalie Berg on her outstanding community leadership and
4	the successful completion of her two-year term as President of the Jewish Community
5	Relations Council.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Natalie Berg has served as a distinguished and committed leader and
8	officer of the Jewish Community Relations Council (JCRC) of San Francisco, the Peninsula,
9	Marin, Sonoma, Alameda and Contra Costa Counties for many years; and
10	WHEREAS, Natalie's tremendous professional experience in the fields of education,
11	politics and business has provided the JCRC with outstanding results-oriented leadership;
12	and,
13	WHEREAS, Natalie's passionate support for social justice, higher education, Israel
14	and other issues of vital importance has been to the great benefit of our local community;
15	and,
16	WHEREAS, Natalie has created a lasting impact in San Francisco and the entire Bay
17	Area by striving to build relationships, understanding and common purpose between diverse
18	communities and civic leaders; and
19	WHEREAS, Natalie's extensive mentoring of the next generation of community leaders
20	- both within and outside the Jewish community - is particularly impressive and greatly
21	appreciated by the many individuals she has assisted and by all who have benefited from her
22	continued mentoring, whether directly or indirectly; now, therefore, be it
23	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends and
24	congratulates Natalie Berg on her outstanding community leadership and the successful
25	completion of her two-year term as President of the Jewish Community Relations Council.